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NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION ,\V» Engineering Bureau - i f M p j 
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 W S S l J r \ 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-S tanda rd L o c a t i o n ] [NSP-Non-S tandard P ro ra t i on U n i t ] [SD-S imu l taneous D e d i c a t i o n ] 
[DHC-Downho le C o m m i n g l i n g ] [CTB-Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] [PLC-Poo l /Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Pool C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - Of f -Lease S t o r a g e ] [OLM-Of f -Lease M e a s u r e m e n t ] 
[WFX-Wate r f l ood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Sal t W a t e r D i sposa l ] [ IP I - l n j ec t i on P ressu re I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Qua l i f ied E n h a n c e d Oi l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Pos i t i ve P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • LPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

e-mail Address 
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A&OVE THIS LNE fOS DrvTSJCM USE ONI ' 

NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NH 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHiCH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl ica t ion Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Prorat ion Unit] [SD-Simuitaneous Dedicat ion] 
[DHC-Downfcole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Po«J Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
prFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [ IPI-Inject ion Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Quaffied Enhanced Oil Recovery Cert i f icat ion] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[1] ' TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL S ^ N S P • SD 
c n 

Check One Only for fB] or [C]' 
[B] Corrrrningling - Storage - Measurement 23 

, • DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • ffl • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

CH 

[2] 
[A] 

[B] • 

[C] 

PJ • 

CE] • 

CF] • 

ig. Royalty or Overriding Royalty'. 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

P] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for adrrrfnistrative 
approval is accurate and compkt&iftihe best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required imWnatiVi and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note:^^iemBntjmust &^cpr*pl|dedjbaari individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. ^t* 

. ., ^ ^ _T YA/Q^P 
Print or Type'Name \. ysignaturc ^ - ^ ^ *Date 

/ Attorneys At Lav/ 
P.O. Bos 2265 

Sacta-rEsil Afi**s67504-2265 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADMINSTRATIVE 
APPLICATION OF E L M RIDGE EXPLORATION COMPANY, Ll2g 
FOR APPROVAL OF TWO NON-STANDARD PRORATION 5 3 

AND SPACING UNITS, § 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

c n 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION ~~J 

ELM RIDGE EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC ("Elm Ridge" jLSy 
its attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, seeks the approval of the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division ("Division") for the following two 160-acre non­
standard proration and spacing units for gas production from the Basin 
Fruitland Coal-Gas Pool as follows: 

(a) a 160-acre non-standard gas spacing unit ("NSP") consisting of 
the NW/4 of Section 28, T25N, R12W, San Juan County, New 
Mexico; and 

(b) a 160-acre non-standard gas spacing unit ("NSP") consisting of 
the SW/4 of Section 28, T25N, R12W, San Juan County, New 
Mexico to be dedicated to the Elm Ridge Bisti Coal "28" Well No. 2 
(API# 30-045-30895) that has been drilled at a location 1857 feet 
FSL and 1920 feet FWL (Unit K) of this section for production from 
the Basin Fruitland Coal-Gas Pool. See 9-section locator map 
attached as Exhibit "A". 
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Administrative Application (NSP) 
Elm Ridge Exploration Company, LLC 

In support of its application Elm Ridge states: 

(1) Elm Ridge had originally planned to communitize its two federal 
oil & gas leases to form a standard 320-acre spacing unit 
consisting of the W/2 of this section: 

a. NW/4 = Federal Lease NMNM 90483, effective 
March 1, 1993, expiration February 28, 2003 (the 
BLM controls the minerals and The Navajo Nation 
controls the surface) 

b. SW/4 = Federal Lease NMNM 51013, HBP from the 
Bisti Coal 28-1 well 

(2) The E/2 of this section is committed to the Bisti Coal 28-1 well 
(API# 30-045-28561). 

(3) The Bisti Coal 28-2 wellbore located on the SW/4 of this section 
was spud on November 2, 2002. Completion was deferred until a 
pipeline right-of-way could be obtained across Navajo surface. The 
lease in the NW/4 expired on February 28, 2003 while Elm Ridge 
was waiting for the surface right of way. 

(4) Elm Ridge commenced efforts to obtain another lease for the 
NW/4 from the BLM: 

(a) by nominating the NW/4 for the next available BLM lease 
sale in its Expression of Interest letter dated December 19, 2003. 
To date, the BIA, acting as surface management agency for The 
Navajo Nation, has not cleared the surface for leasing. See BLM 
letter dated 12/19/03 attached as Exhibit "B". 

(b) On May 9, 2006, Elm Ridge filed a Sundry Notice with 
the BLM after receiving a letter from the BLM-Farmington Field 
Office ("FFO") requesting that Elm Ridge do something with this 
wellbore. See Sundry Notice attached as Exhibit "C". 
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Administrative Application (NSP) 
Elm Ridge Exploration Company, LLC 

(c) After review, the BLM-FFO recommended that Elm Ridge 
apply for a Compensatory Royalty Agreement ("CRA"). 

(d) As instructed, Elm Ridge negotiated terms with the BLM 
appraiser, drafted and submitted an agreement with bonus and 1 s t 

year's rental to the BLM-FFO for approval. See CRA attached 
as Exhibit "B". 

(e) On July 17, 2006, the BLM-FFO sent a letter to Elm 
Ridge advising that a CRA was not appropriate. See letter 
attached as Exhibit "E". 

(f) On July 24, 2006, the BLM-Santa Fe advised by phone 
that there is a new policy directive indicating this tract is not 
eligible for a CRA because the lands have not been formally 
withdrawn from leasing. 

(5) It appears to Elm Ridge that it is improbable that this tract will be 
leased or formally withdrawn from leasing by the BLM such that a 
standard gas spacing unit for this drilled well can be dedicated to it. 

(6) Upon the advice of counsel, Elm Ridge believes that the federal 
government under these circumstances cannot be subject to 
compulsory pooling pursuant to the New Mexico Compulsory 
Pooling Act. 

(7) The subject 320-acre spacing unit is within the Low Productivity 
area and eligible for two wells within the spacing unit in accordance 
with NMOCD Rule 7 of Order R-75888-B, dated June 22, 1988, 
being the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division special rules 
adopted for the Basin Fruitland Coal-Gas Pool. 

(8) The approval of a 160-acre NSP for the SW/4 will provide Elm 
Ridge with the opportunity to complete and produce the subject well. 

Page 3 



Administrative Application (NSP) 
Elm Ridge Exploration Company, LLC 

(9) The approval of a 160-acre NSP for the NW/4 will provide the 
BLM with the opportunity to lease this tract so that a well can be 
drilled to develop the Fruitland Coal-Gas Pool for the benefit of 
those owners. 

(10) As required by NMOCD rule 19.15.14.1210 A (2) and A (3), 
Elm Ridge has sent notice, including a copy of this application, to all 
owners of interest in the mineral estate being excluded from the 320 
acre proration unit in which the non-standard unit is located. See 
Notice List attached as Exhibit "F". 

(11) Approval of this application will be in the best interest of conservation, 
the protection of correlative rights and the prevention of waste. 

WHEREFORE, Elm Ridge Exploration Company, LLC, as 
applicant, requests that this application be approved as requested. 

Y SUBMITTED: 

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN 
KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN 
P. O. Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
Telephone: (505) 982-4285 
Facsimile: (505) 982-2047 
Attorney for Elm Ridge Exploration Company, LLC 
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Elm Ridge 
Bisti Coal 20-2 

Elm Ridge Exploration Company, LLC 

Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit 

Elm Ridge 
Bisti Coal 20-1 

Elm Ridge 
Bisti Coal 21-1 

Elm Ridge 
Bisti Coal 21 Com 2 

Bisti Coal 28-1 

Bisti Coal 28-2 

Township 25 North - Range 12 West 
San Juan County, NM 



Exhibit "6" 

ELM RIDGE RESOURCES. INC. 
Cathleen Colby 

1974 South Corona Street 
Denver, Colorado 80210 

Telephone (303) 777-1308 
Fax (303) 698-7930 

December 19, 2003 

Ms. Lou Ortiz 
Bureau of Land Management 
P.O.Box 27115 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-0115 

Re: BLM Oil and Gas Lease Sale 
Nomination of Lands 

Dear Ms. Ortiz: 

The following oil and gas lease has terminated, and it appears the minerals are currently available to be 
offered for lease. Please nominate this tract for fhe next upcoming lease sale: 

NMNM 090483 
Township 25 North. Ranee 12 West. NMPM 
Section 28: NW/4 
Containing 160.00 acres, more or less 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please don't hesitate to call i f you have any questions or if 
you need additional information. 

Sincerely, 

ELM RIDGE RESOURCES, INC. 

Cathleen Colhy (j 
Landman 

bcc: Jamie Clark 
Scott Lindsay / T ^ L ( A ^ m a A 



fcxro 3160-5 I *D STATES 
Ofcifat-r ISM) DEPARTT&stW OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

5. Lease Serial No. 

NM-51013 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB Ha. 10040133 

Da ntrf use (Me form for proposals to drill or reenter an 
abandoned we//, (/se Form 3160*3 (APD) for such proposals. 

> ; 'L : ? IJ? f f :- £: £ ? ̂  
r . V n i L i i . * r v W J « Y i . V < r \ . r W . V T T ' . ' - . n . . S 3 s i t i ^ ^ i . ^ ^ ' <S-*~ * % 

1. Typo of Wdl 
• Oil Well C3 Gas Well D Olher 

RECEIVED 
rv™ pA.rj'/iijfiT.iu M» 

2. ' Name of Operator 

Om /7A^e Exploration CO LLC 
3 a. Address 

PO 6ox f 56t BtoOXtieM, WW ©74f3 
3b. rhono No. (include area code) 

505-632-3478x201 

6, I f Indian, Altottoo or Tribe Name 

Navajo Allotment 
^ . If Unit or C A/Agresment, Name and/or No. 

N/A 

4. Location of Well (Footags, Sec,, T.,K,M.,vr Survey Description) 

-231$* FSL x ~tmr FWL 
ift si' m o 1 

"K" Sec.28-T25N-R12W 

.8. Well Name and No. 

bisti Coal 28-2 
9. AM Well Nn 

3O8T5 
10. Field and Pool, gr Exploratory Area 

Basin Fruitland Coal 
11. County or Paridi, State 

San Juan County, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE B0X(E8) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

QJ Notioe of Intent 

I " " ! Subsequent Report 

PT Final Abandonment Notice 

I 1 Acidize 
P l AlterCasing 
• Caning Repair 
• Change PiattS 
• Convert te Injection 

• Deepen 
• FrM*ireTrwrt 
I ~ l New Construction 
I 1 Plug and Abandon 
• Hug Back 

f ~ l Production (Start/Resume) 
f~1 Reclamation. 
f l Recomplete 
P l Temporarily Abandon 

• Water Disposal 

• Water Shtrt-Off 
P Well Integrity 
QO 0»her Notice of 

application Tor CHA. 

1>. TJeeolee PrepoMrt «r Oscnplend Onrntom (dmily owe all pertetnt mum. mail*!* MSrtaotod iftrttag date of my proposal worir n d apprndmate duration thdoor 
If Uw EvvposBBl is to deepen dbrcHonnlly sr «cmr»lete IwSuexrfclo-, g i n ratmnnaM tooMfaai and mcuaed nnd tne vottenl *j>*« «f *H pent**)* pintfka* mi) sgtmm 
Attack, tbe Bond wider wWS* fte wtfe will bo jMifoniud or provide lhe Band Ka on flic mai K.M/BIA. Rotrured subsequent report: cfaaU be iled wMdn 30 days 
JWlewtng eamjileKon Of fts intolvod operation* l f (be operation remlM fti « multiple anj t t inai er reoomptaBon In a new Interval, • F n aifin.4 anal ne Biol once 
TflSSttR Hm been antnlaea. Itnel AnewtenmeM Non,ee» dull bv fled only oner nil igniliemenui. Indndng HeUmetlml. Tmn, W n ennnilmd, <n4 ihn oi»M«r Iras 
de*nrilriedltathei4lel»r«^^nwdiiist>ot««m.) 

Elm Ridge Exploration Co, IXC is working on obtaining approval for a Compensatory Royalty Agreement covering a 
portion of the lands within the spacing and portion unit. We expect to have an application filed within 60 days. Once the 
Compensatory Royalty Agreement is approved, subject well will be completed. 

14. I hereby OCTtnytbattha 
Name (Prirttod/fypetl) 

ickly Ma Production Technician 

May 3,2006 

Approved by 

CondtfojH a f e n n ] ^ l f»ny. «B " ^ • h r d " Appr^ToT o f Ihtl nOtl» d o « OoT WeirnnTor 
CCJtiQr Ihst dw npjpUeuillioMa legu nroqninhje tMo ta UlOtO a e j u in die sObject lene 
whieh w q n » ggftflg flKi uppUfleitt to onnAiiit tpererjniu thereon. 

Hut Pate 

Ofiice 

t l ^ f ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ L 1 ^ ! ! ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ P«^°WWi«i3>' a"* ™"taUy to malce to wry <Up«rtmSal or agency nt the Unkod Stat« any false, fictitious or 
nmirmteB faatornenM or reprewmattoas as to any matter tvithm itsjufisflietioa, v 

OPERATOR 
MAY 03 2006 

JUL-21-2006 FRI 10:09AM ID: PAGE:3 



E A i f . t "ft" 

12225 GREENVILLE AVE., STE. 950 
£Q5t£Wg 05243-9362 
•(PKP, P8%ZJ-00 'S?7?> 889-2104 

June 5,2006 

Ms. Margie Dupre 
Bureau of Land Management 
Farmington Field Office 
1235 La Plata Highway 1 

Farmington, NM 87401 

Re: Compensatory Royalty Agreement 
NW/4-Section 28-Township 25 North-Range 12 West 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Dupre: 

In accordance with our recent telephone conversation, enclosed is an original 
Compensatory Royalty Agreement, in triplicate, covering a 160.00 acre tract of land 
described as the NW/4 of Section 28, Township 25 North, Range 12 West, NMPM. We 
offer to pay bonus consideration based on Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) per net 
mineral acre, Three Dollars ($3.00) per net mineral acre per year for delay rentals for a 
three (3) year term and 18.75% royalty in the event of production. 

Enclosed is our check in the amount of $40,480.00 in payment of bonus consideration 
and the first year's rental. 

Please provide us with an original copy of the fully executed and acknowledged 
Agreement when it is available. Should you have any questions or i f you need additional 
information, please contact Cathy Colby at (303) 777-1308. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

ELM RIDGE EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC 

President 



CASE RECORDATION NO. 

COMPENSATORY ROYALTY AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 

2006, by and between the United States of America, through the Secretary of the Interior or his 

designated representative, hereinafter referred to as the "USA", and Elm Ridge Exploration 

Company, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Operator". 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Order R-8768 issued by the New Mexico Oil 

Conservation Division in Case No. 9420 on October 17, 1988, to be effective November 1,1988, 

the Basin Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool was created, thereby providing for the development ofthe 

Basin Fruitland Coal (Gas) formation on the basis of 320 acre spacing and proration units; 

WHEREAS, the USA has reviewed and accepted 320 acre spacing for the Basin 

Fruitland Coal (Gas) formation; 

WHEREAS, Operator is the owner of all or a portion of the oil and gas leasehold 

operating rights interest in and under Federal Oil and Gas Lease NMNM 51013 insofar as said 

lease covers the SW/4 of Section 28, Township 25 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan 

County, NM; 

WHEREAS, the oil, gas and other mineral rights in and under the NW/4 of Section 28, 

Township 25 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County, NM, hereinafter referred to as 

"the Lands", are owned by the USA and are unleased; 



WHEREAS, Operator has drilled the Bisti Coal 28 #2 well at a standard location 

in the NE/4SW/4 of Section 28, Township 25 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, FSL 

and 1-856' FWL, to test the Basin Fruitland Coal (Gas) formation and to be dedicated to 

the W/2 of Section 28; 

WHEREAS, Operator has offered to lease the oil, gas and other mineral interests 

owned by the USA in and under the Lands, which offer was made to the Bureau of Land 

Management on December 19,2003. The Bureau of Indian Affairs, acting as surface 

management agency for The Navajo Nation, will not clear the surface for leasing; 

WHEREAS, in order to conserve natural resources, prevent waste, and protect 

correlative rights, the USA and Operator desire to enter into an agreement which will 

facilitate the orderly development of the subject lands in accordance with the rules and 

regulations established by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division while, at the same 

time, recognizing the proprietary interests of the USA. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ofthe premises and covenants and 

agreements hereinafter contained, the USA and Operator agree as follows: 

1. Operator agrees to pay to the USA compensatory royalty in an amount 

equal to 18.75% of the value of all production which is allocated to the 

Lands under which the USA owns the oil, gas and other mineral rights. 

Any allocation of production to the Lands shall be based on the proportion 

that the number of surface acres in said tract bears to the total number of 

surface acres included within the spacing and proration unit established for 

the well. 

2. The obligation of Operator to pay compensatory royalty as provided 

herein shall commence as ofthe date of first sales. 

3. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the compensatory royalty shall not be due 

and payable on production used on lease in conformity with good 

operating practices for drilling, pressure maintenance, operation and other 

production or development purposes, for repressurizing or recycling in 

accordance with a plan of development approved by the authorized officer 

ofthe Bureau of Land Management, or for production unavoidably lost. 



4. The compensatory royalty shall be free of all taxes, royalties, expenses 

and investment costs. 

5. The compensatory royalty shall be computed and shall be payable in 

accordance with applicable oil and gas operating regulations. 

6. During the term of this Agreement, the proceeds of production attributable 

to the working interest associated with the oil, gas and other mineral rights 

owned by the USA shall be paid to Operator. 

7. During the term of this Agreement, the USA shall not execute, nor shall it 

enter into an agreement for the issuance of any oil and gas lease(s) in and 

under the Lands under which the USA owns the oil, gas and other mineral 

rights. 

8. This Agreement shall be effective as of the date of acceptance by the 

USA, as evidenced by its execution hereof, and shall remain in full force 

and effect for a three year primary term and for so long thereafter as the 

Lands, or any portion thereof are committed to a spacing and proration 

unit(s) on which there is a well capable of producing oil, gas and/or 

condensate in paying quantities. 

9. I f production of oil, gas and/or condensate should thereafter cease from 

any cause and i f Operator commences additional drilling or reworking 

operations on the Lands, or on lands combined therewith, within 90 days 

after such cessation of production, this Agreement shall remain in force as 

long as same are prosecuted with reasonable diligence until a well is 

established as being capable of producing oil, gas and/or condensate in 

paying quantities. 

10. Operator will not use or occupy the surface of the Lands under which the 

USA owns the oil, gas and other mineral interests unless such use or 

occupancy is authorized in writing by the appropriate surface management 

agency. 

11. Any and all subsurface operations conducted with respect to the Lands 

shall be subject to the operating regulations promulgated by the Bureau of 

Land Management. 



12. In connection with the performance of work under this Agreement, 

Operator agrees to comply with all of the provisions of Section 202(1) to 

(7), inclusive, of Executive Order 11246, as amended (30 F.R. 12319). 

13. This Agreement and the rights, privileges and obligations thereunder, may 

be assigned by Operator, either in whole or in part. 

14. This Agreement shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, 

the USA and Operator and their successors and assigns. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed on the day and year first 

above written. 

'USA' 

The United States of America 

By: 

Title: 

OPERATOR' 

Elm Ridge Exploration Company, LLC 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
)ss. 

COUNTY OF SAN JUAN ) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 
, 2006, by , the designated 

representative of the Secretary ofthe Interior on behalf of the United States of America. 

My Commission Expires: 

Notary Public 

STATE OF TEXAS ) 
)ss. 

COUNTY OF DALLAS ) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this i S ~ day 
of yhuyu JL.. 2006, by James M. Clark, Jr., the President of Elm Ridge 
Exploration Company, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, on behalf of said 
corporation. 

fsr 'ffFPVffi; i .n , . . , . 
%CATHERINED KENNEDY] 
I r m NOTARY PUBLIC * 

State of Texas 
Comm. Exp. 11-14-2009 

-<€Z/)jLAi4<^ JJ, 
Notary PubUc 



ELM RID'GE EXPLORATION, LLC 0 0 9 2 9 0 
12225 GREENVILLE AVE., SUITE 950 • DALLAS, TX 75243 CHECK NO. ^ 

COMPENSATORY ROYALTY AGREEMENT 
NW/4-SECTION 28-TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH-RANGE 12 WEST 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM 

1900 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 06/13/06 $40,480.00 

GW-100 

WARNING: DO NOT ACCEPT THIS DOCUMENT UNLESS YOU CAN SEE AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK ON THE REVERSE SIDE. 

ELM RIDGE EXPLORATION, LLC? OPERATING ACCOUNT S ~ 2 r * 
12225 GREENVILLE AVE., SUITE95<f ^ & * ^ 

DALLAS, TX 75243 > ,f: * 009&90 
DAT£ 

06/13/0* 
CONTROL NUMBER* 

9290 

P |y •..>*^EOT^Y;^HOttsAND, F C T U R ^ U N B R E D ^ I G H T Y AND OoJtiOO DOLLARS*** 

1 O T I ' E 
ORDER ^ 
O F 

BTJREAfjpF IJVND MANAGEMENT*" 
FARMINGTON FIELD OFEJJCE 

1235 LA PLATA HIGHWAY' 
. FARMINGTON, NM 87401 

; : AMOUNT 

$40,480.00 

VOID IF NOT PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT WITHIN 90 DAYS 

« • • • q aqo«" »: u LO i ?q 111 t o 2 sotsn-



United States Department ofthe Interior 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Farmington Field Office 
1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

3160-9 (NM211) 
July 17,2006 

Elm Ridge Resources, Inc. 
12225 Greenville Ave., Suite 950 
Dallas, Texas 75243-9362 

Dear Ms. Kennedy: 

In regards to your letter requesting a Compensatory Royalty Agreement for the NW/4 of Section 
28, Township 25 North, Range 12 West, NMPM with a bonus and first year's rental in the 
amount of $40,480.00. The Compensatory Royalty Agreement refers to the NW/4 as an 
unleaseable tract of land. The NW/4 is a leaseable tract and can not be compensatory pooled. 
We are returning your application for the Compensatory Royalty Agreement with no further 
action. The bonus and first year's rental of $40,480.00 will be refunded. 

If you have any questions please contact Margie Dupre at above address or 505 599-8918. 

Margie Dupre 
Legal Instruments Examiner 
Petroleum Management Branch 

;;<| 9 1 
>.! U L L 1 



Elm Ridge Exploration Company, LLC 
Administrative Application for Approval of 
Two Non-Standard Proration and Spacing Units 

EXHIBIT "F" 

LIST OF AFFECTED OWNERS 

Bureau of Land Management 
New Mexico State Office 
Attn: Mr. Gary Stephens 
P.O. Box 27115 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-0115 

Bureau of Land Management 
Farmington Field Office 
Attn: Mr. Steve Mason 
1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A 
Farmington, NM 87401-8731 


